COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted io BALYL PAVILION, INC.

i ALEGAL ENTET‘L

To operate BARNABAS COURT AT BREVILL ER VILLAGE

NAME CF FACILITY CRAGENCY

Located at_5416 EAST LAKE ROAD. ERIE.

ADCRESS OF:SATELLITE SITE ) DDRESS:OF SATELLITE $ITE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

'ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE

(PAAXIMLIA CAPACITY)

ind ii‘\;egulations

o

No: 453060

ISSUING QFFICER DEPUTY SECRETARY

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site{s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility.

PW 628 - 4/02




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2675

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

DEC 3 @ 2010 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Dr. Gary Brown, Vice President
Ball Pavilion, Inc.

Barnabas Court at Brevillier Village
5416 East Lake Road

Erie, Pennsylvania 16511

Dear Ms. Jones:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare's licensing inspection on
October 21, 2010 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2800 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found.

All viclations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Aduit Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your

license is enclosed.
Sincerely,
2 Gy

Kevin T. Casey
Deputy Secretary

Enclosures
License
Violation Report
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 1 of 4

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

BAB.NABAS COURT AT BREVILLIER VILLAGE, 5416 EAST LAKEROAD ERIE, PA 16511

453060

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

DNSPECTION DATES (Include alt dates of the mspecnon)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATTIVE

814 8991862

BREVILLIER VYILAGE SOUTH

Dec O1 20“1_‘0 17:13

1072112010 Brenda McAfee, Kathleen Kruppa
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL EN’ITTY REPRESENT ATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required ot FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
represemiatives produce the plan) F
Jea  [aFuge, BomnisTRATOR. o BARNABAS CoukT
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
’ CORRECTION
) N g g V2 . .
; Rt vad iy o 2 e ledd CHJ | 2217
(/ a4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE BY WHICH | (include  step-by-step plan to correst the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION violation, as well 2sa plan to assure the violation |  COMPLIANCE

55 Pa Code §2600 ' WILL BE does not recur) VERIFIED BY

85¢ The home's dumpster was uncovered 1153010 :i?lll:é;ﬂ?ﬂeﬂ 2 d:dm:?mguse at Barnabas Court.

Trash cutside the and full of trash bags. . P by}w be re-educated on keeping dumpster .

home sh;" be kept - ' Steps have been ft'.laﬁ&'-zn to

In Covere ongoing _Article-in staff aewsletter sorrect violation,

;ergevzﬁcéf: thet -Posting of poli c;'l ou dumpster use 00‘252'(‘3“/09 is nop verifiable

penetration of -Reminders given to staff 2t Environmental R (DPW"

insects and rodents. Services, Food Service, aut Recreation Departmest | D2i€ n

A ron
L E'v FARN 1..:

A a3 - :v....-!-‘es-_s..‘_,.\(.
j'lv_th.\.-—. e Said et ha e :aog

meetings.

Directors of above departments as well as
Administrator will monitor use of dumpster/closing
of lid ox daily basis, especially at end of department
shifis. :

-Staff will be given written contacts if they are found
leaving lid open.

-Director of Environmental Services and/or
Administrator will update Barnabas Court staff on
compliance issues (n staff newsletters and
departmment mestings.




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 2 of 4

o WAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
e BARN: ABAS COURT AT BREVILLIER VILLAGE, 5416 EAST LAKE ROAD ERIE, PA 16511 453060

NSPECTION DATES (fnclude all dates of the inspestion) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

10212010 Brenda McAfee, Kathleen Krappa

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST FAGE only unliess muitiple

representatives produce the plan) ‘
o Jean) LAFURIA, ADMMISTRATOR. _6F BARNABLS Coa@r
a SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLANOF
g CORRECTICN
@ P _, AL - -~ i AL ) !w? j‘-f h
3 ; :# ! O"Sj : [Q’H' ML Z | (22~
@ A . /

PLAN OF CORRECTION
< ) DATE BY WHICH | (include & step-by-step plan to correet the specific DATE
5 REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION violatior, as well as a plan to assure the violadon | COMPLIANCE
8 55 PaCode §2600 WILL BE does not recur) VERIFIED BY
L 89b The water temperature ! the sink in 11730010 *Water tesmperatare was adjusted by Director of
% Hat water bathroom of reom 112 measured 125.4 Eavivonmental Services on 10/22/10. Checks were Steps have besn taken 1o
_! temperature in areas | degrees Fahrenheit. dane throughout this week to insure trat norrectvaolaﬂon' fult
= accessible to the temperatures are aot exceeding 120°. vfmp iance is not rifiable
resident may not Th he sink i +*Preventative mzintenance sheets were developed to 2w I—
o exceed 120°F. e water temperature at the sink i estin rat cth THals (DPWY -
E . room 503 measured 124.3 degrees ;?;gizth. 1z of water terperatures in both No Date indtials (
- Fahrenheit. *Policy written on 11/30/10 to address monitoring of
— wattr temperatures.
o The water temperature at the sink in
%
= room 402.measured 123 degrees 12’3/.10 *paintenance staff will be trained by Divector of
Fahrenheit. eogeing Maintenance on water temperatars moaitoring.
) Moaitoring to begin 12/3/10.

o The water temperature at the sink in the
- south shower room measured 125 ongoing *Completed monitoring sheets will be reviewed by
- degrees Fahrenheit. Administrator and kept in binder in Barnabas
c Court Maictenance office.
— VA Fr s o e : f~?;‘:r§
o " LR e e ongoing A dministrator will complete sccasional
- ' independent checks on water temps.
c 1y
° DEC 1 %60
T
[

VIOLATION REPORT

LT A nD Gt | s
Adm PR R P SR YT Lverun %5




VICGLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code ‘Chapter 2300 Page 3 of 4

- NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME ‘ CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
o BARNABAS COURT AT BREVILLIER VILLAGE, 5416 EAST LAXE ROAD ERIE, PA 16511 453060

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

10/21/2010 Brendz McAfee, Kathleen Kruppa

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requircd on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plam) ’
o« T Jead  LAFURA  ADMINISTRATO.. OF BariaBAS COUR]
- SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF DATE
@ i CORRECTION
@ S popght -) e DY ra)

=T AL e TepeT==i=r
: yd 220
@ Ly ]
PLAN OF CORRECTION
- D.géggg}ggﬁ (incll:de a mp-blslr—step plan to correct the specific DATE
T P AN
= REGULATION e . viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
= VIOLATTON ;
5 55 Pa. Code §2600 WILL BE does not recur) VERIFIED BY
u 123b The home's emergency procedures for L2240 *Municipality (Harborcreek Townskip) emergeacy
« Copies of the the municiality in which the home is : precedures relating to sexior living residences Were |y ane have been taken ¢
= emergency tocated were not posted in a posted on resident bulletin bosrds in North and cor?esct violation; ful
> ?r"ced“res 197 conspicuous and public place in the South buildings by Administeator. fance is not yerifiab!
relating to ELd I——
4
L emergency home. st *Mecting scheduled this date with Emergency Date i s (DPW!
e preparedness) shaf Management Coordinater for Harbercreek
| be posted ina Township to review and update Burnabas Coort
; cons_pamous_and {Brevillier Village) energency plan ta insure that it
Lu public place in the is in compliance with the Township’s plax.
v hotne and a copy
= shall be kept. .
ongoing *[pdated emergency management plans Wil be

flec 01 2010 17:13

posted by Administrator 25 approved by Township
Emergency Management Coordinator. -

PRV IR RIS HEY

1A A




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - £5 Pa Code Chapter 2600

Pzge 4 of 4

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
BARNABAS COURT AT BREVILMER VU.EAGE 5416 EAST LAKE ROADERIE Pa 16511

453060

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER:

INSPECTION DATES (Include ail dazes of the mspectson)

R.EGEONAL REPRES bNT ATIVE
Brenda McAfce, Kathleen Kruppz

814 8881862

BREVILLIER VILAGE SOUTH

Dee 01 2010 17:13

1 be placed at 3
exits.

Department will be responsible for insuring that all

“doors used g3 emergency exits will bave exit signs on

or above doors.

10214200
PRINTED NAME ANND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING FLAN OF CORRECTION (Required oo FIRST PAGE only unless mullpie
representatives produce the plan) A)J
J& LAF?JR‘/A Lidminsteator of Barvabas (ot
DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION
Neare”
& | (-2
[Z4
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE BY WBICH | (include a step-by-step plaa to correct the specific
- - . - - DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION CORRECTION | violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 WILL BE does not recur) VERIZIED BY

13321 There were no exit signs over the exit - wExit sigus were instalied on the exit door i the

if the home serves - doors ieading o the courtyard area. The South bofler room and the North Lakeview Lounge

nine or more home currently serves 100 residents. door which lead into courtyard aveas. These sigas

residents, signs were installed hy Director of Environmental {2~ 7@

bearing the word Services 11/4/10. :

“EXIT in plain

legible fetters shalt

ongoing *The Enviren menta.l Services D:pnrtment Services






